VDL Wientjes Emmen

Material code VDL WIENTJES SMC

Latest Version

Discription / Characteristic

08-04-24
Applications (Examples)

METHOD UNIT
Code SMC VDA 280
1. MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
1.1 Tensile modulus EN ISO 527-4 MPa
1.2 Tensile Strength EN ISO 527-4 MPa
1.3 Tensile rupture strain EN ISO 527-4 %
1.4 Flexural modulus ENISO 14125 MPa
1.5 Flexural strength EN ISO 14125 MPa
1.6 Charpy Impact strength EN ISO 179-1 kd/m?
1.7 Compressive strength EN ISO 14126 MPa
2. THERMAL PROPERTIES
|2‘;l c;l'emperature of deflection under EN ISO 75-2 oc
2.2 Coe'fflment of linear thermal ISO 11359-2 109K
expansion
2.3 Glass transition Temperature ISO 11359-2 °C
2.4 Temperature aging (50%) IEC 216 °C
2.5 Thermal conductivity 1ISO 22007-2 W/(Km)
3. ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES
3.1 Diélectric constant IEC 60250
3.2 Dissipation factor tano100 IEC 60250
3.3 Volume resistivity IEC 60093 Qcm
3.4 Surface resistivity IEC 60093 Q
3.5 Proof tracking Index CTI DIN 60112
4, FLAMMABILITY, BURNING BEHAVIOUR
4.1 Flammability EN 60695-11-10  class
4.2 Oxygen Index EN ISO 4589-2 VOL% 02
4.3 Flammability ISO 3795 class
4.4 Flammability (glow bar) EN 60707 step
4.5 Co.nstructlons burning DIN 4102 class
behaviour
:IégtFlre hazard testing, Glow Wire IEC 60695-2-1 °C
5. OTHER PROPERTIES
5.1 Water absorption EN ISO 62 mg/4d
5,2 Poisson's ratio EN ISO 527-4 °C
5.3 Density ENISO 1183 kg /dm?
6. RHEOLOGICAL AND PROCESSING PROPERTIES
6. 1 Shrinkage ISO 2577 %
6.2 Glas fiber Content ENISO 1172 %
6.3 Curing Characteristics ENISO 12144 sec
6.4 Flowability EN ISO 12155 %

All values are mean values determined on standard compression moulded
specimens at roomtemperature (ISO 1268- part 8).

Stated Values are mean values for differnet materials in the same class. For specific data please contact
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Applications (Examples)

METHOD UNIT
Code SMC VDA 280
1. MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
1.1 Tensile modulus EN ISO 527-4 MPa
1.2 Tensile Strength EN ISO 527-4 MPa
1.3 Tensile rupture strain EN ISO 527-4 %
1.4 Flexural modulus ENISO 14125 MPa
1.5 Flexural strength EN ISO 14125 MPa
1.6 Charpy Impact strength EN ISO 179-1 kd/m?
1.7 Compressive strength EN ISO 14126 MPa
2. THERMAL PROPERTIES
|2‘;l c;l'emperature of deflection under EN ISO 75-2 oc
2.2 Coe'fflment of linear thermal ISO 11359-2 109K
expansion
2.3 Glass transition Temperature ISO 11359-2 °C
2.4 Temperature aging (50%) IEC 216 °C
2.5 Thermal conductivity 1ISO 22007-2 W/(Km)
3. ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES
3.1 Diélectric constant IEC 60250
3.2 Dissipation factor tano100 IEC 60250
3.3 Volume resistivity IEC 60093 Qcm
3.4 Surface resistivity IEC 60093 Q
3.5 Proof tracking Index CTI DIN 60112
4, FLAMMABILITY, BURNING BEHAVIOUR
4.1 Flammability EN 60695-11-10  class
4.2 Oxygen Index EN ISO 4589-2 VOL% 02
4.3 Flammability ISO 3795 class
4.4 Flammability (glow bar) EN 60707 step
4.5 Co.nstructlons burning DIN 4102 class
behaviour
:IégtFlre hazard testing, Glow Wire IEC 60695-2-1 °C
5. OTHER PROPERTIES
5.1 Water absorption EN ISO 62 mg/4d
5,2 Poisson's ratio EN ISO 527-4 °C
5.3 Density ENISO 1183 kg /dm?
6. RHEOLOGICAL AND PROCESSING PROPERTIES
6. 1 Shrinkage ISO 2577 %
6.2 Glas fiber Content ENISO 1172 %
6.3 Curing Characteristics ENISO 12144 sec
6.4 Flowability EN ISO 12155 %

All values are mean values determined on standard compression moulded
specimens at roomtemperature (ISO 1268- part 8).

Stated Values are mean values for differnet materials in the same class. For specific data please contact
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VDL Wientjes Emmen

Material code VDL WIENTJES SMC

Discription / Characteristic

Applications (Examples)

Code SMC

1. MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
1.1 Tensile modulus

1.2 Tensile Strength

1.3 Tensile rupture strain

1.4 Flexural modulus

1.5 Flexural strength

1.6 Charpy Impact strength

1.7 Compressive strength

2. THERMAL PROPERTIES

2.1 Temperature of deflection under
load

2.2 Coefficient of linear thermal
expansion

2.3 Glass transition Temperature
2.4 Temperature aging (50%)

2.5 Thermal conductivity

3. ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES
3.1 Diélectric constant

3.2 Dissipation factor tano100
3.3 Volume resistivity

3.4 Surface resistivity
3.5 Proof tracking Index CTI

Latest Version
08-04-24

METHOD

VDA 280

EN ISO 527-4
EN ISO 527-4
EN ISO 527-4
EN ISO 14125
EN ISO 14125
ENISO 179-1
EN ISO 14126

EN ISO 75-2

ISO 11359-2

ISO 11359-2
IEC 216
ISO 22007-2

IEC 60250
IEC 60250

IEC 60093

IEC 60093
DIN 60112

4, FLAMMABILITY, BURNING BEHAVIOUR

4.1 Flammability

4.2 Oxygen Index

4.3 Flammability

4.4 Flammability (glow bar)
4.5 Constructions burning
behaviour

4.6 Fire hazard testing, Glow Wire
test

5. OTHER PROPERTIES
5.1 Water absorption

5,2 Poisson's ratio

5.3 Density

EN 60695-11-10

EN ISO 4589-2
ISO 3795
EN 60707

DIN 4102

IEC 60695-2-1

EN ISO 62
EN ISO 527-4
ENISO 1183

6. RHEOLOGICAL AND PROCESSING PROPERTIES

6. 1 Shrinkage

6.2 Glas fiber Content

6.3 Curing Characteristics
6.4 Flowability

ISO 2577
ENISO 1172
EN ISO 12144
EN ISO 12155

UNIT

MPa
MPa
%
MPa
MPa
kJ/m?2
MPa

°C

10°%K
°C
°C
W/(Km)

Qcm

class
VOL% 02

class

step

class

°C

mg/4d
°C
kg / dm?

%
%
sec
%

All values are mean values determined on standard compression moulded
specimens at roomtemperature (ISO 1268- part 8).

Stated Values are mean values for differnet materials in the same class. For specific data please contact
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VDL Wientjes Emmen

Material code VDL WIENTJES SMC

Latest Version

Discription / Characteristic

08-04-24
Applications (Examples)

METHOD UNIT
Code SMC VDA 280
1. MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
1.1 Tensile modulus EN ISO 527-4 MPa
1.2 Tensile Strength EN ISO 527-4 MPa
1.3 Tensile rupture strain EN ISO 527-4 %
1.4 Flexural modulus ENISO 14125 MPa
1.5 Flexural strength EN ISO 14125 MPa
1.6 Charpy Impact strength EN ISO 179-1 kd/m?
1.7 Compressive strength EN ISO 14126 MPa
2. THERMAL PROPERTIES
|2‘;l c;l'emperature of deflection under EN ISO 75-2 oc
2.2 Coe'fflment of linear thermal ISO 11359-2 109K
expansion
2.3 Glass transition Temperature ISO 11359-2 °C
2.4 Temperature aging (50%) IEC 216 °C
2.5 Thermal conductivity 1ISO 22007-2 W/(Km)
3. ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES
3.1 Diélectric constant IEC 60250
3.2 Dissipation factor tano100 IEC 60250
3.3 Volume resistivity IEC 60093 Qcm
3.4 Surface resistivity IEC 60093 Q
3.5 Proof tracking Index CTI DIN 60112
4, FLAMMABILITY, BURNING BEHAVIOUR
4.1 Flammability EN 60695-11-10  class
4.2 Oxygen Index EN ISO 4589-2 VOL% 02
4.3 Flammability ISO 3795 class
4.4 Flammability (glow bar) EN 60707 step
4.5 Co.nstructlons burning DIN 4102 class
behaviour
:IégtFlre hazard testing, Glow Wire IEC 60695-2-1 °C
5. OTHER PROPERTIES
5.1 Water absorption EN ISO 62 mg/4d
5,2 Poisson's ratio EN ISO 527-4 °C
5.3 Density ENISO 1183 kg /dm?
6. RHEOLOGICAL AND PROCESSING PROPERTIES
6. 1 Shrinkage ISO 2577 %
6.2 Glas fiber Content ENISO 1172 %
6.3 Curing Characteristics ENISO 12144 sec
6.4 Flowability EN ISO 12155 %

All values are mean values determined on standard compression moulded
specimens at roomtemperature (ISO 1268- part 8).

Stated Values are mean values for differnet materials in the same class. For specific data please contact
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VDL Wientjes Emmen

Material code VDL WIENTJES SMC

Discription / Characteristic

Applications (Examples)

Code SMC

1. MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
1.1 Tensile modulus

1.2 Tensile Strength

1.3 Tensile rupture strain

1.4 Flexural modulus

1.5 Flexural strength

1.6 Charpy Impact strength

1.7 Compressive strength

2. THERMAL PROPERTIES

2.1 Temperature of deflection under
load

2.2 Coefficient of linear thermal
expansion

2.3 Glass transition Temperature
2.4 Temperature aging (50%)

2.5 Thermal conductivity

3. ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES
3.1 Diélectric constant

3.2 Dissipation factor tano100
3.3 Volume resistivity

3.4 Surface resistivity
3.5 Proof tracking Index CTI

Latest Version
08-04-24

METHOD

VDA 280

EN ISO 527-4
EN ISO 527-4
EN ISO 527-4
EN ISO 14125
EN ISO 14125
ENISO 179-1
EN ISO 14126

EN ISO 75-2

ISO 11359-2

ISO 11359-2
IEC 216
ISO 22007-2

IEC 60250
IEC 60250

IEC 60093

IEC 60093
DIN 60112

4, FLAMMABILITY, BURNING BEHAVIOUR

4.1 Flammability

4.2 Oxygen Index

4.3 Flammability

4.4 Flammability (glow bar)
4.5 Constructions burning
behaviour

4.6 Fire hazard testing, Glow Wire
test

5. OTHER PROPERTIES
5.1 Water absorption

5,2 Poisson's ratio

5.3 Density

EN 60695-11-10
EN ISO 4589-2

ISO 3795
EN 60707

DIN 4102

IEC 60695-2-1

EN ISO 62
EN ISO 527-4
ENISO 1183

6. RHEOLOGICAL AND PROCESSING PROPERTIES

6. 1 Shrinkage

6.2 Glas fiber Content

6.3 Curing Characteristics
6.4 Flowability

ISO 2577
ENISO 1172
EN ISO 12144
EN ISO 12155

UNIT

MPa
MPa
%
MPa
MPa
kJ/m?2
MPa

°C

10°%K
°C
°C
W/(Km)

Qcm

class
VOL% 02

class

step

class

°C

mg/4d
°C
kg / dm?

%
%
sec
%

All values are mean values determined on standard compression moulded
specimens at roomtemperature (ISO 1268- part 8).

Stated Values are mean values for differnet materials in the same class. For specific data please contact
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